504192330 01/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4239005

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NACIDE NURCIN CEVAHIR | 01/05/2017 |
| ALI ERSIN ACAR | 01/05/2017 |
| MUSTAFA YASIN SEN | 01/05/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KORDSA GLOBAL ENDUSTRIYEL IPLIK VE KORD BEZI SANAYI VE TICARET A.S. | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | ALIKAHYA FATIH MAHALLESI | |
| Internal Address: | SANAYI CADDESI NO:90 | |
| City: | IZMIT | |
| State/Country: | TURKEY | |
| Postal Code: | 41310 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15317479 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26317-00034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT M. SLABY

SIGNATURE: /Scott M. Slaby/

DATE SIGNED: 01/24/2017

Total Attachments: 5 source=6544826#page1.tif

PATENT 504192330 REEL: 041055 FRAME: 0187



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Nacide Nurcin Cevahir having an address at, Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim

Sirketi, Alikahya Fatih Mahallesi Sanayi Caddessi, No. 90, Izmit, 41310, Turkey; Ali Ersin Acar

having an address at, c/o Bogazici Univeristesi, Kare Blok Kimya Bölümü, Bebek, Istanbul, 34342,

Turkey; and Mustafa Yasin Sen having an address at Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Sirketi, Alikahya

Fatih Mahailesi Sanayi Caddessi, No. 90, Izmit, 41310, Turkey hereinafter referred to as

"Assignors," have invented, a new and useful invention identified under docket number 26317-

00034, entitled, "DIPPING SOLUTION FOR CORD FABRICS" for which U.S. Patent Application

No. 15/317,479 was filed on December 9, 2016; International Application No. PCT/EP2015/01182

was filed on June 11, 2015 and European Patent Application No. 14002027.2 was filed on June 12,

2014, and any subsequent applications filed in connection with the above invention (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, KORDSA GLOBAL ENDUSTRIYEL IPLIK VE KORD BEZI SANAYI VE

TICARET A.S., having an address at Alikahya Fatih Mahallesi Sanayi Caddesi No:90, Izmit, 41310,

Turkey, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right to the Patent and

all letters patent of United States or any countries which may be or have been issued on the

invention disclosed in the Patent, all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part,

based in whole or in part thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for

damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for

the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignors warrant that they are the owners of a legal and equitable interest in the Patent and

the invention disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that they have full

power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignee. Assignors covenant and agree,

for themselves and for their successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, Assignors will cause

(6476659-)

to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

(Signatures to follow.)

(6476659.)

Bv:

Nacide Nurcin Cevahir

D) Jewl

January, 5th, 2017

Date

{6476659:}

-3×

By:

Ali Erşîn Acar

Date

{6476639;}

-4-

By:

January 5th, 2017
Date

{6476659:}

RECORDED: 01/24/2017

-5-